logged, leased, or mined in order to 
preserve the unique wilderness char-
acter of this pristine land. Thousands 
of visitors from around the country 
come to enjoy this beautiful area. But 
as a result of its creation, Minnesota 
and its students have been faced with 
an 86,000-acre problem for over 30 
years. 

Eighty-six thousand acres of State- 
owned school trust lands have been 
locked within the borders of the 
Boundary Waters Canoe Area, unable 
to produce critical funding for Min-
nesota public education. It is impera-
tive we resolve this longstanding prob-
lem. Our goal is to preserve and protect